Expensed (45.4) (20.2) (16.5) (0.3) (82.3) (17.6)

Deferred SAC balances 30/06/2018 33.5 25.3 12.0 (0.4) 70.4 12.7

Net Benefit (10.2) 3.5 2.4 (0.5) (4.7) 2.6

Differential Consumer EW NZ

Foreign

Exchange

Adjustment

Total NZ (in NZD)

Net Benefit 35.9 6.7 2.8 0.5 46.0 3.0

Expense (20.6) (8.7) (3.8) (0.4) (33.3) (4.0)

4.5 Reconciliation from FY17 Reported to FY17 Adjusted Pro Forma

To achieve the most appropriate base from which to analyse the performance of Vocus in FY18, the Board believes that certain adjustments are required to the divisional
numbers included in the FY17 Reported results. These adjustments include reallocations of costs between divisions, proforma adjustments to reflect the full period impact of
acquisitions and divestments, impact of deferred subscriber acquisition costs (SAC) and adjustments to remove large one-off items.

$m FY17

Reported
NextGen

¹

Switch
Utilities2

Smart
Business
Telecom3

Discontinued
Businesses4

Compensation
Payment5

SAC Expense
Adjustment6

Purchase
Price

Adjustments7

Reallocations
Between

Divisions8

FY17

Adjusted

Pro forma

Revenue 1,820.6 62.1 7.6 (0.2)  (15.0) (6.0) - - - 1,869.1

Enterprise & Wholesale (excl SMB) 461.3 62.1 - (8.9) (2.3) - - - - 512.2

SMB 241.2 - - - - - - - - 241.2

Consumer 795.1 - - 8.7 (12.7) (6.0) - - - 785.1

New Zealand 323.0 - 7.6 - - - - - - 330.6

Underlying EBITDA 366.4 23.1 - (0.6) (1.9) (6.0) (33.1) (5.3) - 342.6

Enterprise & Wholesale (excl SMB) 243.9 31.7 - (2.3) (1.6) - (3.8) - 9.0 276.9

SMB 102.5 - - - - - (4.9) - - 97.6

Consumer 124.9 - - 1.7 (0.3) (6.0) (20.6) (5.3) (8.1) 86.3

New Zealand 57.5 - - - - - (3.8) - - 53.7

Group Services (162.4) (8.6) - - - - - - (0.9)  (171.9)

1 Adjustments relate to additional 4 months of Nextgen
2 Adjustments relate to additional 5 months of Switch Utilities
3 Adjustments relate to additional 5 months of Smart Business Telecom, prior to its acquisition by the Consumer division, Smart Business Telecom was a customer of Enterprise & Wholesale
4 Adjustment relates to ACC and Aggregato which were divested in FY2017
5 Compensation payment relates to Telstra, which was received in FY2017
6 Adjustment relates to normalisation of SAC expense year on year
7 Adjustment relates to purchase price adjustments which were made in FY2017 and did not occur in FY2018